OP \$415.00 87242849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAND VIEW, INC.		06/26/2017	Corporation: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Native Earth, LLC	
Street Address:	20504 4th St	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Rupert	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83350	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87242849	ADMIT-ALL
Serial Number:	87254333	ARMORSOL
Serial Number:	87264289	G.O. TECH GRANULAR OPTIMIZATION TECHNOLO
Serial Number:	87248492	HARDLINE
Serial Number:	87248494	HARDWIRE
Serial Number:	87248501	KONA
Serial Number:	87248498	MAGNITUDE
Serial Number:	87183748	NATIVE EARTH
Serial Number:	87242852	PEACE-MAKER
Serial Number:	87248503	PROFUZE
Serial Number:	87254342	ROTORIP
Serial Number:	87242854	ROYAL SUN
Serial Number:	87236466	SOIL-LOCK
Serial Number:	87242851	SUPER-SEEP
Serial Number:	87254328	TERRAFUZE
Serial Number:	87248502	VOODOO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0079

900410901

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9095173838

Email: APRIL@AVRILEX.COM
Correspondent Name: APRIL V PEARSON

Address Line 1: 13462 MONTSERRAT CT

Address Line 4: CHINO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April V. Pearson, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /aprva/

DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Agreement to Assign Trademarks LV to Native Earth 6-26-2017#page1.tif source=Agreement to Assign Trademarks LV to Native Earth 6-26-2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0080

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN TRADEMARKS

This Agreement to Assign Trademarks ("Agreement"), is made this 1st day of February 2017 by and between Land View, Inc. ("LAND VIEW"), located at 20504 4th Street Acequia, P.O. BOX 475, Rupert, ID 83350 and Native Earth, LLC ("NATIVE EARTH") located at 20504 4th St. Suite A, PO Box 337, Rupert, ID 83350,

WHEREAS, LAND VIEW filed the following intent-to-use trademark applications ("Applications") in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

Mark	Serial #	Filing Date
Admit-All	87,242,849	11/20/2016
ArmorSol	87,254,333	12/1/2016
G.O. Tech Granular Optimization Technology	87264289	12/10/2016
Hardline	87,248,492	11/27/2016
Hardwire	87,248,494	11/27/2016
Kona	87,248,501	11/27/2016
Magnitude	87,248,498	11/27/2016
Native Earth	87,183,748	9/26/2015
Peace-Maker	87,242,852	11/20/2016
ProFuze	87,248,503	11/27/2016
Rotorip	87,254,342	12/1/2016
Soil-Lock	87,236,466	11/14/2016
Super-Seep	87,242,851	11/20/2016
Terrafuze	87,254,328	12/1/2016
Voodoo	87,248,502	11/27/2016

WHEREAS, LAND VIEW formed Native Earth, LLC as a subsidiary with a focus on naturally derived innovation, providing agricultural products through distributor suppliers across the U.S. beginning January 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, LAND VIEW wishes to assign the above listed Applications to NATIVE EARTH in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the mutual covenants specified herein, the parties, intending to be bound legally, agree as follows:

Page 1/2

- 1. LAND VIEW hereby acknowledges the transfer all of its assets, rights, obligations, in the business known as Native Earth to NATIVE EARTH, LLC as of January 1, 2017.
- LAND VIEW, as assignor, does hereby assign to NATIVE EARTH the Applications listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the brands lists.
- 3. The Applications are being assigned as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.
- 4. For each Application, NATIVE EARTH shall develop the market and brand and then file an Allegation of Use for each name or brand in actual use in commerce.
- 5. NATIVE EARTH shall be solely responsible for filing any extensions of time to file a Statement of Use, as necessary.
- 6. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, and their successors and assigns.

In consideration of the foregoing, the parties have each caused this Agreement to Assign Trademarks to be signed (by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives) on the dates set forth adjacent to their respective signatures.

LAND VIEW, INC.	NATIVE EARTH, LLC
By Km Mymma	By: Koreft Which
Roy Young, President	Kory Wheeler, General Manager
Dated:	Dated:
6/26/2017	<u> 4/26/2017</u>

Page 2 | 2